Introduced by	_ Council Bill No	R 1-17
A RESOLUTION		
authorizing and ratifying an agreement with VSP® to continue employee vision insurance services in 2017.		
WHEREAS, on September 1, 2010, the City of Columbia entered into a contract with VSP $^{\$}$ for employee vision insurance services; and		
WHEREAS, on August 11, 2014, the City of Columbia renewed its contract with VSP $^{\otimes}$ for employee vision insurance services for the contract period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2016; and		
WHEREAS, on May 5, 2016, VSP $^{\$}$ extended its contract with the City of Columbia for employee vision insurance services until January 1, 2017; and		
WHEREAS, staff requests that the City Council authorize the continuation of employee vision insurance services with VSP $^{\!\scriptscriptstyle (\!R\!)}$ in 2017.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:		
SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes and ratifies an agreement to continue City of Columbia employee vision insurance services with VSP® in 2017. The rates for vision insurance services and copays shall be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.		
ADOPTED this day of		, 2017.
ATTEST:		
City Clerk	Mayor and Presiding Of	ficer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		

City Counselor